

Date: January 30, 2025

To,
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

To
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Scrip Code: 519156

Scrip Code No. VADILALIND-EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Adjudication Order issued by the Office of the Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva, Raigad Maharashtra

Vadilal Industries Limited ('**Company**') has, on January 29, 2025, received an Adjudication Order dated January 20, 2025, issued by the Commissioner of Customs, Nhava-Sheva, Raigad-Maharashtra The Order relates to adjudication of Differential amount of customs duty @7.5% instead of 5% on imported goods as per the provisions of Section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962 as below:

Sr	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Authority	Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva, Raigad Maharashtra
2	Nature and details of the action(s) taken or order(s) passed	Differential amount of customs duty @7.5% instead of 5% on imported goods
3	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	The Order dated January 20, 2025, was received by the Company on January 29, 2025.
4	Details of the violations/contraventions committed or alleged to be committed	Differential Duty of Rs. 10,14,189/-along with interest and 25 % of differential duty as Penalty (if paid within 30 days of communication of order) along with a fine of Rs. 25,00,000/-
5	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	There is no impact on financial, operational, or other activities of Vadilal Industries Limited, arising from the said Order.

This disclosure is made in compliance with Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III read with Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.



Please take note of the above.

Yours faithfully,

For VADILAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Rashmi Bhatt
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer